ESPECIFICACIONES

Modelo

Woofer 5.25" PP Cone
Tweeter 0.5" Mylar Dome
Poténcia 30W

Resposta da Frequéncia (3dB) | 70Hz-16kHz
Impedancia Nominal 80
Sensibilidade 86dB

Entrada audio

300MV-unbalanced
150MV-balanced

Alimentacao

AC100-240V

Dimensodes

183x164x245mm (7.2"x6.5"x9.6")

CRERTE v INSPIRE :

P/N: TQOWS-01W

TOOQ is registered trademark of TOOQ technology, Corp.

All Rights Reserved.
www.toog.com
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INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD

@ Antes de instalar los altavoces, asegtrese de que la pared/techo tiene una estructura estable.

@ Una vez instalados, aseglrese que los altavoces queden bien sujetos y que la pared/techo puede
soportar el peso de los altavoces.

© Para la fijacion de los altavoces, no utilice clavos, ni adhesivos o cualquier tipo de producto, que
no garantice una correcta fijacion.

@ No togue, ni golpee el woofer ni el tweeter, si resultan dafiados, pueden provocar distorsién en
el sonido.

@ Para la manipulacién de los cables, aseglrese de que los altavoces y los dispositivos conectados
estén apagados.

@ Estos altavoces no son aptos para su uso en exteriores.

INSTALACION DE LOS ALTAVOCES

Los altavoces incorporan un soporte para colocar en paredes o techos.
@ Quite los soportes de los altavoces, marque los agujeros del soporte en la pared o techo.
@ Realice los agujeros, con la herramienta adecuada a la superficie donde van a ser colocados.

© Fije el soporte a la pared, y a continuacién vuelva a colocar los altavoces en el soporte.

CONTENIDO

N . Cable de
Altavoz X2 Cable de audio alimentacién

Manual de usuario

/
L

CONEXIONES

Los danos provocados a los altavoces por el uso inadecuado o por mala instalacién, no estan
cubiertos por la garantia.

Conexion:
Con el cable de audio suministrado, conecte el terminal + (rojo) del altavoz 1 con el terminal + del
altavoz 2 (conector verde de dos terminales).

Conecte el terminal - (negro) del altavoz 1 con el terminal - del altavoz 2 (conector verde de dos
terminales).

Verifique que ha realizado la conexién correctamente, de no ser asi, podria provocar un mal
funcionamiento de los altavoces.
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i @ cntrada Auxiliar (Jack 3.5mm)
@ Entrada RCA

-9 @ Entrada de altavoces

(Conector verde 5 terminales)

@ salida de amplificador (Jack 3.5mm)

® e
£0 O

@ salida de subwoofer (Jack 3.5mm)

@
o)

@ salida de altavoces

0o (Conector verde 2 terminales)
% @ Indicador led de funcionamiento
§§ @ Ajuste de agudos
Dgg @ Ajuste de bajos
> | @ control de volumen
on AUTO

@ Interruptor de 3 posiciones

(Encendido, apagado y automatico)

@ Conexidn de cable de alimentacién

AC100-240V

@ Indicador led: En encendido, la luz es azul. En modo automatico, la luz se enciende cuando recibe sefal de
entrada.
@ Interruptor de 3 posiciones: En posicién automatica el equipo se encenderd automaticamente cuando reciba
sefal de entrada. Se pondra en reposo cuando deje de recibirla.



ESPECIFICACIONES
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Modelo

Woofer 5.25" PP Cone

o o INDOOR POWERED ON-WALL

Respuesta de frecuencia (3dB) | 70Hz-16kHz

Impedancia 80

SPEAKER (AR seT)

) 300MV-unbalanced
Potencia de entrada
150MV-balanced

Fuente de alimentacion AC100-240V TQOWS'01W

Dimensiones 183x164x245mm (7.2"x6.5"x9.6")
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SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

@ Before installing the speakers, make sure that the wall/ceiling has a stable structure.
@ Be sure that the wall you are using is strong enough to support the full weight of the speaker.

© Do not use nails, adhesives or other unauthorized devices. Long-term use and vibrations may
cause it to fall easily.

@ Do not touch or bump the woofer and tweeter. If these are damaged, the sound will be distorted.
@ Before making connections, make sure that devices are switched off.

@ These speakers are not suitable for being installed outdoors.

PLACING THE SPEAKERS

This speaker include mount hole for wall or ceilings mounting.
@ Remove the speaker brackets, mark the holes on the speaker wall or ceiling support.
@ Screw into the wall at the desired location.

© Place the speaker upside down andhook the hole on the screw attached to the wall.

PACKING

2 x Speaker Audio cable Power cable User manual

CONNECTIONS

All warranties are excluded in case of bad use, negligence or lack of maintenance from the buyer.
6

Connection:

Using the supplied audio cable, connect the + terminal (red) from speaker 1 to speaker 2 + terminal
(2-pin green plug).

Connect the - (black) terminal of speaker 1 to the - terminal of thespeaker 2 (two-pin green connector).

Make sure everything is connected up properly, If the connections are faulty, you will hear no sound
from the speakers.

0 == ) ==
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Rear Panel Specifications

@ Aux Input (Jack 3.5mm)
@® RCA Input
9 Speaker Input

(5-pin green connector)
@ Loop Output (Jack 3.5mm)
@ sub output (Jack 3.5mm)
@ Speaker Output

(2-pin green connector)
@ LD Indicator
® Treble Adjustment
© Bass Adjustment

@ Volume Control
@ Power Switch

(On, off and automatic)

@ AcC Power Cord

AC100-240V

hote

0 LED indicator: On, the light is blue. In automatic mode, the light comes on when input signal is received.

@ 3 position switch: In automatic position the equipment is will automatically turn on when it receives an input
signal. It you will rest when you stop receiving it.
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Woofer 5.25" PP Cone

s o ENCEINTES ,
MURALES AUTO AMPLIFIES

Nominal Impedance 80
Sensitivity 860B
Audio Input 300MV-unbalanced

150MV-balanced
Power Supply AC100-240V TQOWS'01W

Product Dimensions 183x164x245mm (7.2"x6.5"x9.6")
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PRECAUTIONS

@ S'assurer que le mur utilisé est suffisamment robuste pour supporter tout le poids de l'enceinte.
@ Vérifier si l'enceinte est bien accrochée et si elle tient fermement.

© N'utilisez pas de clous, d'adhésifs ou d'autres dispositifs non autorisés. L'utilisation a long terme
et les vibrations peuvent le faire tomber facilement.

@ Ne pas toucher ou exercer de pression sur le diaphragme des haut-parleurs. Sinon, l'enceinte
pourrait mal fonctionner.

@ Toujours s'assurer que l'amplificateur est hors tension avant de brancher ou de débrancher les
enceintes.

@ Ces haut-parleurs ne sont pas destinés a un usage extérieur.

INSTALLATION DES ENCEINTES

En utilisant le support mural d'enceinte fourni, vous pouvez fixer les enceintes arriere sur un mur.

@ Visser dans le mur & l'emplacement souhaité.

@ A l'aide de vis et d'outils adéquats (non inclus) , installer les fixations aux montants avec les
sangles de sécurité fournies aux endroits souhaités.

© Accorchez l'appareil sur les vis que vous venez de monter.

CONTENU

Cordon

2 x Enceinte Cordon audio d'alimentation Manuel

CONNEXIONS

10

Toute garantie est exclue en cas de mauvaise utilisation, négligence ou défaut d'entretien de la part
du Client.
Connexion:

A l'aide du cable audio fourni, connectez la borne + (rouge). du haut-parleur 1 au haut-parleur 2 +
borne (connecteur de haut-parleur vert) deux bornes.

Branchez la borne - (noire) du haut-parleur 1 a la borne - de l'appareil. Haut-parleur 2 (connecteur
vert a deux broches).

Vérifiez que la connexion est établie correctement, autrement, vous pourriez provoquer un
dysfonctionnement des haut-parleurs.

0 SSS== (2}
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Spécifications du panneau arriére

@ Entrée AUX (Jack 3.5mm)
@ Entrée RCA

9 Entrée des enceintes
(Connecteur vert a 5 broches)

@ sortie ampli (Jack 3.5mm)

@ sortie subwoofer (Jack 3.5mm)

@ Sortie des enceintes
(Connecteur vert a 2 broches)

@ Indicateur LED

@ Réglage des Aigus

© Rréglage des Bass

%

3 ® Réglage Volume

G) Commutateur a 3 positions
_____ -® (Allumé, éteint et automatique)
----- -® @ Cordon dalimentation secteur

AC100-240V

Indicateur LED: Pendant la mise sous tension, la lumiére est bleue constante. En mode AUTO, les lumiéres
s'éteignent lorsqu'il y a pas d'entrée de signal .

@ Commutateur a 3 positions: Lorsque ce interruptor est en position auto, 'amplificateur s'allume
automatiquement présent et il se met en veille lorsqu'il n'y a pas d'entrée de signal.
11



SPECIFICATIONS

Model

Woofer 5.25" PP Cone
Tweeter 0.5" Mylar Dome
Poisense 30W

Fréquence de transfert 70Hz-16kHz
Impédance 80

Sensibilité 86dB

Entrée 300MV-unbalanced

150MV-balanced

Alimentation

AC100-240V

Dimensions

183x164x245mm (7.2"x6.5"x9.6")
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INSTRUGCOES DE SEGURANCA

@ Antes de proceder a instalacdo dos altifalantes, certifique-se que a estrutura da parede/tecto é
estavel.

@ Quando os alto-falantes estiverem instalados na parede/tecto, certifique-se de que os alto-
falantes encontram-se bem fixos.

© Nao fixe os alto-falantes a uma parede usando pregos, adesivos ou qualquer outro acessério instavel.

@ Nio toque ou golpeie o woofer ou tweeter, se estes resultarem danificados , 0 que pode causar
distorcao no som.

@ Antes de manipular os cabos, certifique-se de que os alto-falantes e demais aparelhos encontram-
se desligados.

@ Estes alto-falantes ndo sao adequados para uso ao ar livre.

INSTALACAO DOS ALTO-FALANTES

Os alto-falantes integram um suporte para montagem em paredes ou tectos.
@ Desmonte os suportes do alto-falante, marque os orificios do suporte na parede ou tecto.

@ Perfure com a ajuda de ferramentas adequadas no local escolhido.

© Encaixe o suporte na parede e, sequidamente, recoloque. os altifalantes do stand.

EMBALAGEM

Cabo de
Cabo de audio Alimentacao

Guia do Usudrio

/
e

2 x Alto-falantes

CONEXOES

Danos causados por uso impréprio ou por instalacao incorreta, nao estao cobertas pela garantia.

14

Ligacao:

Utilizando o cabo de dudio fornecido, ligue o terminal + (vermelho) do alto-falante 1 ao alto-falante
2 + terminal (conector de alto-falante verde dois terminais).

Ligue o terminal - (preto) do altifalante 1 ao terminal - do altifalante 2 (conector verde de dois pinos).

Verifique se a conexao foi feita corretamente, caso contrario pode causar o mau funcionamento dos
alto-falantes.

(1) e ~=

% +

Conectores Do Painel Traseiro

b

@ Entrada AUX (Jack 3.5mm)
@ Entrada RCA
9 Entrada alto-falante

(Conector verde de 5 pinos)
@ saida de amplificador (Jack 3.5mm)
@ saida de subwoofer (Jack 3.5mm)
@ saida alto-falantes

A@ (Conector verde 2 pinos)
B> i J o eass--© @ Indicador LED
§ :@ @ Ajuste de agudos
% c': ; :V?L"'@ © Ajuste de baixo
S a.©' @ controlo do volume
oN AUTO @ Interruptor de 3 posicoes

(On, off e automatico)

_____ -® @ Cabo de Alimentacio

AC100-240V

@ Indicador LED: Aceso, a luz é azul. No modo automadtico, a luz acende quando recebe o sinal de entrada.

@ Comutador de 3 posicdes: Na posicao automatica o equipamento ligar-se-a automaticamente quando receber
um sinal de entrada. Ele serd posto em repouso quando deixar de o receber.

15



